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TV LoAr SaMa met at Eleven of the Clock

fMR SPFAKtR in the Chair}

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

Bill on Industrial Relations

*241. SHRI C. T. DHANDAPANI ;
Will the Minister of LABOUR AND REHABILITATION be pleased to state :

(a) whether all the Labour Trade Union's have been consulted with regard to the introduction of the Industrial Relations
Bill; and

(b) if so, what were their views ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND RFHA
BILITATION (SHRI BALOOVIND
VERMA) ; (a) and (b). The proposed comprehensive Industrial Relations law Will take into account the various views expressed during protracted consultations, witfe the trade unions and others, that have taken place since the Government received the report of the National Commission on Labour.

SHRI C t . DHANDAPANI : Every body knows the slat* of industrial rela*
tfems *nd the number of man-day* lost due to lack of understanding between she management and t ^ n y s c * . What at*c#teactton b t y m m & b t y
A in tnnd ^hen nr# they goh* to implement
Hm m un^inrti I

2

THE MINISTER OF LABOUR AND
REHABILITATION (SHRIR.JC. KHADIL-
KAR): The question is about industrial rein*
tions law and we contemplate bringing for ward a Bill on the basis of the recommend**
tions of the National Labour Commission.
We placed it before the tripartite body, the last national labour conference. The three national trade un4ons met together as a group and they have submitted their agreement On (hat basts we are bringing for*
ward that legislation. As for the second part, we are in consulation with the State Labour Ministers and 1 think I should be able to introduce legislation m the next session.

SHRI B. V. NAItC : Is that Bill going to be only bilateral relationship between labour and capital or between labour and management ? Are you alto going to consider the points of view of the consumers whether individual or collective or group 9
Will lhe consumers’ point of view be taktn up as part of the industrial relationship ?

SHRI R. K, KHADILKAR: Every time we take up this question of industrial relationship, we keep in ntmd the probable effect that it will have on the consumers.
Beyond that there is no special organisation whom we could consult.
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:.'■ So far as '.
t ta imposed legislation is concerned* we Consult the three national trade union eeritres along with the employees’ organise*

■ ' Govts. About the first
I would assure him

%ihat:;Wr-aire consulting the State Labour
^ l ^ t e r s and all the recommendations, as

' made by the National
Lab^ur Gommission will be given effect to*

’■''lusejping' in view the general consensus that we have arrived at.
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SHRI R .K . KHADILKAR : That is not one of the three national trade union centres. Certainly I talk with their leaders but not as an organisation.

SHRI A. P. SHARMA : It is gratifying to note that the minister has consulted the three; national trade union centres* as he calls them. May I know whether this Industrial Relations Bill is also going to affect the lakhs of Central Government employees and may I know whom he is going toconsult about them.

SHRI R. K. KHADILKAR : Central
Government employees are governed separately under the JCM. ThHr machinery for Consultation is different. They are by convention not governed by industrial law.

;J . : It appears'
from the answcr tha he will ba able to intro*

■V; 1811; ,' next' session. . In . the
v t o going to -be- » fast detcmration Industrial; relations in the country because of the rising prices and:

: f  ' wage1 rise
and bopus. In the intervening period* is he going to convene any meeting of the central trade union organisations atid other

: orgamsBtkffls . with eertata j»o* ■
■ ■ blems ■;
■. becausethere' is': < |o i i i t ;;W»! £*.■'

■ ■ m r . speaker  i ■
make a speech.

SHRI R. K. KHADILKAR : T!w tWce national trade union centres have formed a Council of Trade U*ioas. Through that, they can take i^ 'M rm te ,.. ■; jMdt'' approach the Government. So far * i rising prices and other causes for industrial discontent are concerned, we deal with them separately. This is not a form for dealing with individual problems.

SHRI S. M. BANERJEE : What about the demand for wage rise and bonus ?

SHRI A. P. SHARMA : Industrial relations do not deal with wages and bonus.

SHRI R. K. KHADILKAR : That is right. Industrial relations law does not deal with wage structure and bojius.

MR. SPEAKER : You do not recognise the Chair. He does not recognise the Chair. What am I to do ? Kindly have a took at sie also;

SHRI R.K. KHADILKAR : Y*s, Sis,

SHRI M. RAM GOPAL REDDY : It is gratifying that the Labour Minister is consulting the labour organisations before enacting laws. Will he advise the other ministries also to consult the otl̂ ker interests at the time of enacting laws ?

' MR. SPEAKER : Please be relevant to this question. ■■■. a/: ly
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b ea sk e d in ■ provocative manner, t h i t Is aotgood. Do not provoke. them. Then i t will be a headache which is transferred quietly tit down and I have
;; '̂■■■; :^v:v,;; o.

P* M. MEHTA : As*mic*bte relationship between the management and

; in the puWic aestor:
undertakings of this country, dothe govern*
raent propose to have strict application of thiskjpWatfc» to the public sector undertakings?

SHRI R .K , fcHAmtKAR : Industial law wit) Apply topublic sector undertakings as well.

K
Closure of Iron ere Mining Industries in Bihar and Orissa

+
♦242, SHRI GIRIDHAR GOMANGO :

SHRI RAM SHEKHAR PRASAD
SINGH ;

Will the Minister of STEEL AND
MINES be pleased to state :

(a) whether iron ore mining industries in the Barajatnda and Banspani areas of Bihar and Orissa are lacing elosure;

(b) whether 10,000 workers have already been retrenched from January to March,
1972; and .

(c) the steps being taken by Government in this regard ?

QiMKlift' OP STATE IN tH E
MINISTRY OF . 'STEEL ' AND ■■MINES

^ <a) GovW)-
d » a it ie s bctog faced

b y so m e ofthe iron ore mines in Bihar-Orissa resulting in theclosure of some of them.. '

tb) H©, ;Si».

, ^c) The matter has under constant
: rm£»« ili consolation with the Ministry of.
/r nWb':: iii,';w*ew- ,iro,.. lon^roye ■«*;

s ^ of the rtqa*r*4 »tm»ber «£- wagons
;*wr' m o w e ^ t .# * *  ■: “

: ■ fceift. ;■ i

C&romcTce has made a
ment that the «treochment hw been m«ch :

; biggerbecause ofthe -
ways for the last . t o 'i jN ^ ^ : - '-
ore from .mine: site; for ■■■ exjxwt ■ * i a ■:
and the shortfail "wgsC one during 1970*71 and 1971-721 If
far this statemcnt is true ? i^p» have been taken - in- this regard ?

' / :;. SHRI SHAHNAWAZ fli;1 i ■
true that the raU ways had ha vesomedifficul-
ty in moving the iron ore from thearea for export vig Paradip. Even though the target for export through Paradip was 18 lakhs tonnes, the actual performance was 13*45 lakhs tonnes, leaving a shortfall of about 5 lakhs tonnes,

SHRI ' RAM': SHEKHAR PRASAD -
SINGH : In reply to part (a) of the question the Minister has stated th a t■mm.of' these mines have been closed. Which Ate those mines and how many of them are in Bihar ? What is the position of the workers in those mines which we dosed f Will they be absorbed elsewhere or wilt they continue lo be unemployed ? ■:

,' SHRI;' ̂ HAllHAWAJE; :■■■ ICllAH^/ : '  ;,T1ie'..
total number of workers' ,,so;.' ; .
varies from 1,800 to 2,000.'
hgs been no large-scale retrenchment, there has been fgirty ■
m inesaffectedare Kasia-Barpada Iron
Ore Mines No. .1 and 2. Seramda-Bhadrassai

■ Manganese Mine No. I ;
Mine Jartiri Jtrfcn Otje Mltt$i Oorumaii^

■ *ani Iron Mine and Pumapani Iron Mine,

; S«RI 'V
■' the fact that a .large
•>ahgs^, been ; itited.:':just'C;iiow;;:.*re;Jam ôrif,:.;.
■.

sa tio n u n d e rth e ln d u s t^

strictly doe*., .not come within the purview a f tb e M itr t# r^ of Steel and Mines. I presume tfa i the lxiw 6a the subject *91 he

■ olNtyed ̂•. .. there ire. d ^n lfe .
htlek anifeguUrtibhs

